

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18427/2011

GULSHAN KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipul Raheja,Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate Mr. Manjit Singh for the State may file
counter affidavit before 22.11.2011.

List the matter again on 22.11.2011.

Registry has to verify SLP(C) 15772/2011, if both the matters
are connected, they have to take appropriate steps.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR