

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18427/2011

GULSHAN KUMAR &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipul Raheja, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Service is complete in the matter.

None of the respondents has filed vakalatnama.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Manjit Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent - State has submitted that he is appearing for respondent No.3. However, he has not filed his vakalatnama for the said respondent and even for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Two weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3, as last chance, for filing vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Item No.49

-2-

No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.2.

List again on 6.1.2012.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)  
REGISTRAR

rd